PRESS RELEASE For Immediate Release July 30, 2019

Martha's Vineyard Bank's President & CEO Announces Significant Support for Martha's Vineyard Community Services at the "Possible Dreams" Auction

Edgartown, MA – Martha's Vineyard President & CEO, James Anthony, spoke at the Martha's Vineyard Community Services' "Possible Dreams" auction, Sunday, July 28th at the Tilton Farm in Chilmark, about the all-Island need for the wide range of services that Martha's Vineyard Community Services provides to the Island population and the Bank's continuing support of its work.

His comments at the auction included:

- "Since its beginnings, Martha's Vineyard Bank has had a deep-rooted belief that it
 takes a local commitment to help a community stay strong. It's from this belief that I
 am proud to announce the Bank's Charitable Committee has recommended
 supporting Martha's Vineyard Community Services in their effort to create a new
 campus. Support in the amount of ... one million dollars."
- "On behalf of Martha's Vineyard Bank, its affiliated charitable organizations, and the many employees and Trustees who have built the Bank over its 110-year history, we thank and celebrate all the angels of Martha's Vineyard Community Services."
- "Both (the Bank and Martha's Vineyard Community Services) are part of the fabric
 of the Island, built on trust and relationships. We know that the futures of our
 institutions rely on a bustling and healthy community, and we hope that the
 community is enriched by our actions. We are happy to share our enthusiasm for
 the future they are striving to create."

The full transcript of Mr. Anthony's comments at the "Possible Dream" auction are attached.

More on Martha's Vineyard Bank

Martha's Vineyard Bank is a full-service bank headquartered in Edgartown, Massachusetts. Services offered include residential and commercial lending, business and personal banking, trust, and investment services. The Bank operates 11 offices and 15 ATMs on Martha's Vineyard and in Falmouth. With over a century-long tradition of providing financial services, Martha's Vineyard Bank reports \$836 million in total assets as of December 31, 2018. Martha's Vineyard Bank deposits are totally insured through the

Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation (FDIC) and the Depositor's Insurance Fund (DIF). Investment services are provided by Martha's Vineyard Investment Advisors, a whollyowned subsidiary of Martha's Vineyard Bank.

For more information visit www.mvbank.com or contact: Christine (CJ) Conrad, Vice President, Marketing and Solution Development, (508) 684-4171 or cconrad@mvbank.com; or Patti Leighton, Community Relations Director at (774) 310-2030 or pleighton@mvbank.com.